AMTRAK' Amtrak Fact Sheet

‘// Fiscal Year 2020

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Amtrak Service & Ridership
At the end of FY 2020, Amtrak operated over 73 trains per day in Pennsylvania, as part of the following
routes’:

= Long Distance
Capitol Limited (daily Chicago-Toledo-Cleveland-Pittsburgh-Washington)
Cardinal (thrice weekly New York-Washington-Charlottesville-Charleston-Cincinnati- Indianapolis-
Chicago)
Crescent (daily New York-Washington-Charlottesville-Charlotte-Atlanta-Birmingham-New Orleans)
Lake Shore Limited (daily Chicago-Cleveland-Buffalo-Boston/New York)
Palmetto (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Charleston-Savannah)
Silver Meteor (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Charleston-Savannah-Jacksonville- Miami)
Silver Star (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Columbia-Savannah-Jacksonville-Tampa-Miami)
=  State Supported
Carolinian (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Selma/Smithfield-Raleigh-Charlotte)
Keystone (daily New York-Trenton-Philadelphia-Paoli-Lancaster-Elizabethtown-Harrisburg)
Pennsylvanian (daily New York-Trenton-Philadelphia-Harrisburg-Pittsburgh)
Vermonter (daily Washington-Philadelphia-New York-New Haven-Berlin-Springfield-Essex Junction-
St. Albans)
= Northeast Corridor
Acela (daily Washington-Baltimore-Wilmington-Philadelphia-Newark-New York-New Haven-
Providence-Boston)
Northeast Regional (daily Richmond-Washington-BWI-Baltimore-Wilmington-Philadelphia-
Trenton-Newark-New York-New Haven-New London-Providence-Boston)

Stations Served
During FY 2020, Amtrak served the following locations in Pennsylvania.

City (Code) Ridership
Altoona (ALT) 10,892
Ardmore (ARD) 34,001
Coatesville (COT) 9,186
Connellsville (COV) 2,656
Cornwells Heights (CWH) 1,054
Downingtown (DOW) 38,891
Elizabethtown (ELT) 46,517
Erie (ERI) 10,175
Exton (EXT) 70,003

! Frequencies in the list following this note reflect the service levels prior to the onset of the covip-19 pandemic.
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City (Code) Ridership

Greensburg (GNB) 6,578
Harrisburg (HAR) 267,349
Huntingdon (HGD) 3,337
Johnstown (JST) 12,265
Lancaster (LNC) 298,202
Latrobe (LAB) 2,293
Lewistown (LEW) 4,706
Middletown (MID) 33,404
Mount Joy (MJY) 26,004
North Philadelphia (PHN) 917
Paoli (PAO) 125,104
Parkesburg (PAR) 23,244
Philadelphia Gray 30™" Street Station (PHL) 2,261,194
Pittsburgh (PGH) 75,813
Tyrone (TYR) 1,500
Total Pennsylvania Station Usage: 3,365,285

Amtrak maintains the Great American Stations website (https://www.greatamericanstations.com/), which

includes detailed profiles of every Amtrak station. Information available includes a brief history of each
station, a review of what organization or organizations are responsible for the various portions of each
facility, a list of routes serving each station, contact information for the appropriate Amtrak representative
for that station, and relevant local community links.

Host Railroads & On Time Performance

Amtrak relies heavily on the cooperation of other railroads to operate routes using tracks that Amtrak does
not own or control. Host railroads are statutorily required to provide Amtrak trains “preference” over
freight transportation. However, on time performance on most host railroads is poor and continues to de-
cline largely due to hosts ignoring their statutory responsibilities.

Listed below are the Amtrak services that operate in Pennsylvania with each service’s Host Railroad(s)s
and customer on-time performance (OTP) in FY 2020:

Service Host Railroad FY20 OTP
Capitol Limited CSX, Norfolk Southern 45.2%
Cardinal CSX, Norfolk Southern, Buckingham Branch Railroad 65.8%
Crescent Norfolk Southern 46.2%
Lake Shore Limited CSX, Norfolk Southern, Metro-North 60.5%
Palmetto CSX 70.6%
Silver Meteor CSX, Florida Central Rail Corridor, Florida DOT 60.7%
Silver Star CSX,. Norfolk Southern, Florida Central Rail Corridor, 52 0%

Florida DOT

Carolinian CSX, Norfolk Southern 77.8%
Keystone Amtrak 93.7%
Pennsylvanian Norfolk Southern, Amtrak 80.8%
Vermonter Massachusetts DOT, Metro-North, New England Central 84.6%
Acela Amtrak, Metro-North 87.4%
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Service Host Railroad FY20 OTP
Northeast Regional (spine) Amtrak, Metro-North 90.0%

Customer OTP measures what proportion of customers arrive at their destination on time. For Acela trains,
the margin is within ten minutes of the schedule and the margin is 15 minutes for all other trains. Thus,
if a train is 16 minutes late to its final stop, and all its riders are headed for that stop, then even if the train
is on time at every intermediate stop, customer OTP would be 0%, reflecting the passengers’ experience.

Amtrak Guest Rewards

At the end of FY 2020, there were approximately 11.5 million members of Amtrak Guest Rewards (AGR),
with 524,364 members listing an address in Pennsylvania. This is a 10.0% increase from FY 2019. For more
information about AGR, please see: https://www.amtrak.com/guestrewards/home

Procurement

In FY 2020, Amtrak procured goods and services worth $2.79 billion, and more than 98% of that figure was
sourced from firms headquartered domestically. In Pennsylvania, Amtrak spent $375,440,593, including
the following communities where Amtrak sourced $100,000 or more in goods and services:

City Amount ($)
Altoona 112,398
Ambler 1,656,097
Ardmore 748,165
Aston 1,458,281
Audubon 3,076,245
Barto 392,315
Bensalem 405,237
Berwick 609,618
Berwyn 180,995
Bethlehem 221,899
Birdsboro 1,451,015
Bloomfield 480,123
Blue Bell 8,062,146
Bridgeport 110,218
Bristol 396,124
Burnham 6,281,516
Camp Hill 2,104,436
Chadds Ford 245,682
Chalfont 166,842
Chester Springs 472,762
Clifton Heights 285,805
Collegeville 649,916
Conshohocken 2,021,427
Ebensburg 2,737,433
Eddystone 142,689
Elizabethtown 118,600
Erie 30,858,368
Exton 303,125
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City
Fairless Hills
Feasterville
Gap
Harleysville
Harrisburg
Hazleton
Horsham
Huntingdon Valley
Johnstown
King of Prussia
Kinzers
Lancaster
Levittown
McMurray
Mechanicsburg
Media
Mercersburg
Montgomeryville
Morrisville
Morton
Mt. Pleasant
New Castle
New Oxford
Newtown
Oaks
Philadelphia
Pipersville
Pittsburgh
Plymouth Meeting
Quakertown
Radnor
Reading
Red Hill
Roaring Spring
Sanatoga
Sinking Spring
Telford
Tipton
Trafford
Valley Forge
Warminster
Wayne
West Chester
West Conshohocken
Whitehall
Wilkes Barre
Willow Grove

Amount ($)
112,975
3,670,648
108,668
1,113,560
2,355,682
210,864
320,888
363,541
36,901,753
2,334,764
619,845
4,305,586
264,589
1,392,625
118,172
1,544,242
513,241
3,079,665
2,662,552
213,678
2,004,891
187,291
465,547
716,959
175,834
152,472,351
442,658
63,339,888
2,845,366
336,514
116,728
812,598
3,291,731
4,449,018
287,831
2,205,320
1,492,630
1,146,335
1,300,022
365,269
1,089,160
480,440
3,123,813
279,833
227,193
276,691
274,563
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City Amount ($)
Wynnewood 377,125

Employment & Wages
At the end of FY 2020, Amtrak employed 17,504 people, including 2,489 Pennsylvania residents. Total
FY 2020 wages were $1.67 billion, of which Pennsylvania residents earned $245,427,137.

Section 209 Service

In the Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (P.L. 110-432), Congress required,
by October 2013, an equitable arrangement of cost sharing between Amtrak and state or public agency
partners that provide funding for short-distance, intercity train services. Agreements were reached with
all parties by the deadline, and the services continued to run without interruption.

Section 212 Service

Congress authorized the Northeast Corridor (NEC) Commission in the Passenger Rail Investment
and Improvement Act of 2008 (P.L. 110-432) and charged it with developing a formula to allocate NEC
capital and operating costs based on usage, making recommendations to Congress, and facilitating collab-
orative planning. The Commission is made up of 18 members, including representatives from each
of the eight NEC states, the District of Columbia, Amtrak, and the U.S. Department of Transportation.
The Commission was chartered in 2010 to focus on near-term strategies to stabilize the NEC and establish
a foundation for future growth through unified regional action. Given the importance of Amtrak’s NEC
to the many communities it serves, and the fact that it crosses so many state and local borders in the re-
gion, the NEC Commission seeks to simplify coordination among these stakeholders to ensure
the development and implementation of an effective modernization program.

Additional Information
The FY 2020 edition of the Amtrak State Fact Sheets omits this portion, which is available in the FY 2019
edition and will return in the FY 2021 update.
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