

Amtrak Fact Sheet Fiscal Year 2020 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Amtrak Service & Ridership

At the end of FY 2020, Amtrak operated over 73 trains per day in Pennsylvania, as part of the following routes¹:

Long Distance

Capitol Limited (daily Chicago-Toledo-Cleveland-Pittsburgh-Washington)

Cardinal (thrice weekly New York-Washington-Charlottesville-Charleston-Cincinnati- Indianapolis-Chicago)

Crescent (daily New York-Washington-Charlottesville-Charlotte-Atlanta-Birmingham-New Orleans)

Lake Shore Limited (daily Chicago-Cleveland-Buffalo-Boston/New York)

Palmetto (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Charleston-Savannah)

Silver Meteor (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Charleston-Savannah-Jacksonville- Miami)

Silver Star (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Columbia-Savannah-Jacksonville-Tampa-Miami)

State Supported

Carolinian (daily New York-Washington-Richmond-Selma/Smithfield-Raleigh-Charlotte)

Keystone (daily New York-Trenton-Philadelphia-Paoli-Lancaster-Elizabethtown-Harrisburg)

Pennsylvanian (daily New York-Trenton-Philadelphia-Harrisburg-Pittsburgh)

Vermonter (daily Washington-Philadelphia-New York-New Haven-Berlin-Springfield-Essex Junction-St. Albans)

Northeast Corridor

Acela (daily Washington-Baltimore-Wilmington-Philadelphia-Newark-New York-New Haven-Providence-Boston)

Northeast Regional (daily Richmond-Washington-BWI-Baltimore-Wilmington-Philadelphia-Trenton-Newark-New York-New Haven-New London-Providence-Boston)

Stations Served

During FY 2020, Amtrak served the following locations in Pennsylvania.

City (Code)	Ridership
Altoona (ALT)	10,892
Ardmore (ARD)	34,001
Coatesville (COT)	9,186
Connellsville (COV)	2,656
Cornwells Heights (CWH)	1,054
Downingtown (DOW)	38,891
Elizabethtown (ELT)	46,517
Erie (ERI)	10,175
Exton (EXT)	70,003

-

¹ Frequencies in the list following this note reflect the service levels prior to the onset of the COVID-19 pandemic.

City (Code)	Ridership
Greensburg (GNB)	6,578
Harrisburg (HAR)	267,349
Huntingdon (HGD)	3,337
Johnstown (JST)	12,265
Lancaster (LNC)	298,202
Latrobe (LAB)	2,293
Lewistown (LEW)	4,706
Middletown (MID)	33,404
Mount Joy (MJY)	26,004
North Philadelphia (PHN)	917
Paoli (PAO)	125,104
Parkesburg (PAR)	23,244
Philadelphia Gray 30 th Street Station (PHL)	2,261,194
Pittsburgh (PGH)	75,813
Tyrone (TYR)	1,500
Total Pennsylvania Station Usage:	3,365,285

Amtrak maintains the Great American Stations website (https://www.greatamericanstations.com/), which includes detailed profiles of every Amtrak station. Information available includes a brief history of each station, a review of what organization or organizations are responsible for the various portions of each facility, a list of routes serving each station, contact information for the appropriate Amtrak representative for that station, and relevant local community links.

Host Railroads & On Time Performance

Amtrak relies heavily on the cooperation of other railroads to operate routes using tracks that Amtrak does not own or control. Host railroads are statutorily required to provide Amtrak trains "preference" over freight transportation. However, on time performance on most host railroads is poor and continues to decline largely due to hosts ignoring their statutory responsibilities.

Listed below are the Amtrak services that operate in Pennsylvania with each service's Host Railroad(s)s and customer on-time performance (OTP) in FY 2020:

Service	Host Railroad	FY20 OTP
Capitol Limited	CSX, Norfolk Southern	45.2%
Cardinal	CSX, Norfolk Southern, Buckingham Branch Railroad	65.8%
Crescent	Norfolk Southern	46.2%
Lake Shore Limited	CSX, Norfolk Southern, Metro-North	60.5%
Palmetto	CSX	70.6%
Silver Meteor	CSX, Florida Central Rail Corridor, Florida DOT	60.7%
Silver Star	CSX, Norfolk Southern, Florida Central Rail Corridor, Florida DOT	52.0%
Carolinian	CSX, Norfolk Southern	77.8%
Keystone	Amtrak	93.7%
Pennsylvanian	Norfolk Southern, Amtrak	80.8%
Vermonter	Massachusetts DOT, Metro-North, New England Central	84.6%
Acela	Amtrak, Metro-North	87.4%

Customer OTP measures what proportion of customers arrive at their destination on time. For Acela trains, the margin is within ten minutes of the schedule and the margin is 15 minutes for all other trains. Thus, if a train is 16 minutes late to its final stop, and all its riders are headed for that stop, then even if the train is on time at every intermediate stop, customer OTP would be 0%, reflecting the passengers' experience.

Amtrak Guest Rewards

At the end of FY 2020, there were approximately 11.5 million members of Amtrak Guest Rewards (AGR), with 524,364 members listing an address in Pennsylvania. This is a 10.0% increase from FY 2019. For more information about AGR, please see: https://www.amtrak.com/guestrewards/home

Procurement

In FY 2020, Amtrak procured goods and services worth \$2.79 billion, and more than 98% of that figure was sourced from firms headquartered domestically. In Pennsylvania, Amtrak spent \$375,440,593, including the following communities where Amtrak sourced \$100,000 or more in goods and services:

City	Amount (\$)
Altoona	112,398
Ambler	1,656,097
Ardmore	748,165
Aston	1,458,281
Audubon	3,076,245
Barto	392,315
Bensalem	405,237
Berwick	609,618
Berwyn	180,995
Bethlehem	221,899
Birdsboro	1,451,015
Bloomfield	480,123
Blue Bell	8,062,146
Bridgeport	110,218
Bristol	396,124
Burnham	6,281,516
Camp Hill	2,104,436
Chadds Ford	245,682
Chalfont	166,842
Chester Springs	472,762
Clifton Heights	285,805
Collegeville	649,916
Conshohocken	2,021,427
Ebensburg	2,737,433
Eddystone	142,689
Elizabethtown	118,600
Erie	30,858,868
Exton	303,125

City	Amount (\$)
Fairless Hills	112,975
Feasterville	3,670,648
Gap	108,668
Harleysville	1,113,560
Harrisburg	2,355,682
Hazleton	210,864
Horsham	320,888
Huntingdon Valley	363,541
Johnstown	36,901,753
King of Prussia	2,334,764
Kinzers	619,845
Lancaster	4,305,586
Levittown	264,589
McMurray	1,392,625
Mechanicsburg	118,172
Media	1,544,242
Mercersburg	513,241
Montgomeryville	3,079,665
Morrisville	2,662,552
Morton	213,678
Mt. Pleasant	2,004,891
New Castle	187,291
New Oxford	465,547
Newtown	716,959
Oaks	175,834
Philadelphia	152,472,351
Pipersville	442,658
Pittsburgh	63,339,888
Plymouth Meeting	2,845,366
Quakertown	336,514
Radnor	116,728
Reading	812,598
Red Hill	3,291,731
Roaring Spring	4,449,018
Sanatoga	287,831
Sinking Spring	2,205,320
Telford	1,492,630
Tipton	1,146,335
Trafford	1,300,022
Valley Forge	365,269
Warminster	1,089,160
Wayne	480,440
West Chester West Conshohocken	3,123,813
Whitehall	279,833
	227,193
Willow Grove	276,691
Willow Grove	274,563

City Amount (\$) Wynnewood 377,125

Employment & Wages

At the end of FY 2020, Amtrak employed 17,504 people, including 2,489 Pennsylvania residents. Total FY 2020 wages were \$1.67 billion, of which Pennsylvania residents earned \$245,427,137.

Section 209 Service

In the Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (P.L. 110-432), Congress required, by October 2013, an equitable arrangement of cost sharing between Amtrak and state or public agency partners that provide funding for short-distance, intercity train services. Agreements were reached with all parties by the deadline, and the services continued to run without interruption.

Section 212 Service

Congress authorized the Northeast Corridor (NEC) Commission in the Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (P.L. 110-432) and charged it with developing a formula to allocate NEC capital and operating costs based on usage, making recommendations to Congress, and facilitating collaborative planning. The Commission is made up of 18 members, including representatives from each of the eight NEC states, the District of Columbia, Amtrak, and the U.S. Department of Transportation. The Commission was chartered in 2010 to focus on near-term strategies to stabilize the NEC and establish a foundation for future growth through unified regional action. Given the importance of Amtrak's NEC to the many communities it serves, and the fact that it crosses so many state and local borders in the region, the NEC Commission seeks to simplify coordination among these stakeholders to ensure the development and implementation of an effective modernization program.

Additional Information

The FY 2020 edition of the Amtrak State Fact Sheets omits this portion, which is available in the FY 2019 edition and will return in the FY 2021 update.

